
4A Girls Soccer Stats Through End 2016 Season 

Coaches are emailed each week and are asked to provide season-to-date 
numbers.  
 
Not every coach responded, so we are only posting what has been made 
available.  
 
The cutoff date for each weekly stat report is the Sunday prior.  
 
Coaches are then given a few days, to put get their stats organized and 
send them in.  
 
We only post what is given to us.  
 
If there is an error, PLEASE TAKE IT UP WITH THE COACH, OR 
WHOEVER KEEPS STATS FOR THE TEAM! 
 
Individual Goals: (Includes goals scored in shootouts) 
Sekoya Romero (Laramie) - 23 
Robbi Ryan (Sheridan) – 21 
Lexi Pulley (Laramie) - 20 
Madisyn Cantrell (Rock Springs) - 19 
Emma Jurewicz (Gillette) – 18 
Taylor Stoeger (Green River) – 17 
Sara Jones (Natrona) – 16 
Delaney Hallcroft (Gillette) - 13 
Grace Roswadovski (Gillette) - 13 
Faith Meredith (Cheyenne Central) - 13 
Jessie Erickson (Cheyenne East) – 10 
Avery Potter (Natrona) – 10 
Nicole Klungness (Kelly Walsh) – 9 
Courtney Hamilton (Laramie) - 9 
Kennedy Schomer (Gillette) - 9 
Kennedy Ayers (Gillette) – 9 
Megan Phillips (Gillette) - 7 
Abby Morillon (Cheyenne East) – 7 
Tayler Claflin (Evanston) - 7 
Clarissa Barton (Evanston) - 7 
Maddy Cox (Natrona) – 7 



Brooke Johnson (Kelly Walsh) - 6 
Aubree Hill (Kelly Walsh) – 6 
Taylor Meyrick (Cheyenne Central) - 5 
Lindsey Meyer (Laramie) – 5 
Chloe Sale (Natrona) – 5 
Ashley Wilcox (Gillette) - 5 
Kylie Hatzenbihler (Gillette) - 5 
Baylee Hamlin (Gillette) - 4 
Kenisha Melanson (Gillette) - 4 
Dani House (Cheyenne East) – 4 
Katie Loken (Cheyenne East) – 4 
Sydney Miller (Cheyenne East) - 4 
Allison McElwee (Laramie) - 4 
Cydney Bradley (Riverton) – 4 
Lauren Hoyt (Green River) - 4 
Katelynn Brooks (Sheridan) – 4 
Lauren Passini (Sheridan) - 3 
Jasmine Ramirez (Rock Springs) - 3 
Delia Griffin (Rock Springs) – 3 
Otilia Martinez (Rock Springs) - 3 
Ali Lange (Rock Springs) - 3 
Liliana Hernandez (Rock Springs) - 3 
Sonya Crone (Gillette) – 3 
Noelle Vigneri (Kelly Walsh) - 3 
Ashlyn Daniels (Kelly Walsh) – 3 
Kylie Spangler (Kelly Walsh) - 3 
Jordan Quig (Natrona) – 3 
Abi Smith (Cheyenne Central) - 3 
Jazmine Moyte (Cheyenne South) – 3 
Chezney Mamalis (Green River) – 3 
McKenzie Lucas (Green River) - 3 
Kylee Hosford (Green River) - 3 
Zoe Turner (Green River) - 3 
Tierra Short (Evanston) - 3 
Karly Thompson (Cheyenne East) – 3 
Izzy Lowry (Cheyenne East) – 3 
Emma Meyer (Cheyenne East) - 2 
Ashlee Rotert (Cheyenne East) - 2 
Grace Miller (Riverton) - 2 
Alyssa Graham (Rock Springs) – 2 



DiAnna Moreno (Rock Springs) - 2 
Kia Comstock (Rock Springs) - 2 
Kristen McCrann (Rock Springs) - 2 
Paige Trent (Laramie) - 2 
Bridgette Maxey (Sheridan) – 2 
MacKenzie Dougherty (Sheridan) – 2 
Abby Switzer (Natrona) - 2 
Lulu Rochelle (Natrona) – 2 
Savannah Messenger (Cheyenne Central) - 2 
Clair Swanson (Cheyenne Central) - 2 
Brittany Barton (Evanston) – 2 
Vanessa Ramirez (Evanston) - 2 
Maria Grogan (Cheyenne South) – 2 
Isabel Leininger (Green River) - 2 
Grace Johnson (Green River) – 2 
Kelsey Moffitt (Green River) - 1 
Adriana Barahona (Green River) - 1 
Juliana Ross (Cheyenne East) - 1 
Cassidy Hixon (Cheyenne East) - 1 
Becca Bouley (Sheridan) - 1 
Kirsten Hendricks (Sheridan) – 1 
Talia Steel (Sheridan) - 1 
Jamy Shassetz (Sheridan) - 1 
Alexa Becerra (Cheyenne Central) - 1 
London Perry-Tatam (Cheyenne Central) – 1 
Kieli Stults (Cheyenne Central) - 1 
Hailey Jensen (Gillette) - 1 
Kiana Ayers (Gillette) - 1 
Kierra Cutright (Gillette) - 1 
Madison Miskulin (Rock Springs) – 1 
Madison Gines (Rock Springs) - 1 
Maggie Justinak (Rock Springs) - 1 
Raegan Downham (Cheyenne South) – 1 
Bailey Neff (Kelly Walsh) – 1 
Irie Elliott (Kelly Walsh) – 1 
Sydney Jensen (Kelly Walsh) – 1 
Alison Orr (Natrona) - 1 
Natalie Lymburner (Riverton) – 1 
Jayde Crenshaw (Riverton) - 1 
 



 
 
Individual Assists: 
Lexi Pulley (Laramie) – 13 
Kennedy Ayers (Gillette) - 13 
Grace Roswadovski (Gillette) - 11 
Paige Trent (Laramie) - 10 
Jordan Quig (Natrona) - 10 
Abby Morillon (Cheyenne East) – 9 
Sekoya Romero (Laramie) - 9 
Courtney Hamilton (Laramie) - 8 
Robbi Ryan (Sheridan) – 8 
Emma Jurewicz (Gillette) – 8 
Megan Phillips (Gillette) – 8 
Delaney Hallcroft (Gillette) – 7 
Kennedy Schomer (Gillette) - 7 
Allison McElwee (Laramie) - 7 
Taylor Meyrick (Cheyenne Central) - 7 
Madeline Cox (Natrona) - 6 
Lulu Rochelle (Natrona) – 6 
Otilia Martinez (Rock Springs) - 6 
Katelynn Brooks (Sheridan) - 6 
Sydney Miller (Cheyenne East) - 5 
Katie Loken (Cheyenne East) - 5 
Larissa Cussins (Cheyenne Central) - 5 
Sonya Crone (Gillette) - 5 
Taylor Stoeger (Green River) - 5 
Sara Jones (Natrona) – 5 
Noelle Vigneri (Kelly Walsh) - 5 
Sara Lamb (Kelly Walsh) - 5 
Madisyn Cantrell (Rock Springs) - 5 
Bridgette Maxey (Sheridan) - 4 
Ashley Wilcox (Gillette) – 4 
Liliana Hernandez (Rock Springs) – 4 
Ali Lange (Rock Springs) - 4 
Diana Moreno (Rock Springs) - 4 
Abby Switzer (Natrona) - 4 
Avery Potter (Natrona) – 3 
Kia Comstock (Rock Springs) - 3 
Delia Griffin (Rock Springs) - 3 



Cassidy Hixon (Cheyenne East) - 3 
Faith Meredith (Cheyenne Central) - 3 
McKenzie Lucas (Green River) – 3 
Mollie Wilson (Gillette) – 3 
Jamy Shassetz (Sheridan) - 3 
Brooke Johnson (Kelly Walsh) – 3 
Nicole Klungness (Kelly Walsh) – 3 
Abree Hill (Kelly Walsh) – 3 
Bailey Neff (Kelly Walsh) – 2 
Sydney Jensen (Kelly Walsh) - 2 
Lindsey Meyer (Laramie) - 2 
Lauren Hoyt (Green River) - 2 
Katie Noomen (Rock Springs) - 2 
Jasmine Ramirez (Rock Springs) - 2 
Alyssa Graham (Rock Springs) - 2 
McKayla Bernatis (Rock Springs) – 2 
Kenisha Melanson (Gillette) - 2 
Kylie Hatzenbihler (Gillette) - 2 
Clarissa Barton (Evanston) - 2 
Emily Davis (Evanston) - 2 
Kelcey Anderson (Laramie) - 2 
Carlee Flanagan (Riverton) – 2 
Kirsten Hendricks (Sheridan) - 2 
Lauren Passini (Sheridan) - 2 
Alison Orr (Natrona) - 2 
Addison Parsons (Natrona) - 2 
Chloe Sale (Natrona) - 2 
Emma Meyer (Cheyenne East) - 2 
Abby Erickson (Cheyenne East) - 2 
Izzy Lowry (Cheyenne East) - 2 
Karly Thompson (Cheyenne East) – 2 
Juliana Ross (Cheyenne East) - 2 
Dani House (Cheyenne East) - 1 
Jaden Hesford (Cheyenne East) - 1 
Amber Carlson (Cheyenne East) – 1 
Ashley Rotert (Cheyenne East) - 1 
Jessie Erickson (Cheyenne East) – 1 
Makayla Eatmon (Cheyenne East) - 1 
Clair Swanson (Cheyenne Central) – 1 
Abi Smith (Cheyenne Central) - 1 



Janessa Miller (Cheyenne Central) - 1 
Abby Gienapp (Cheyenne Central) - 1 
Kaitlyn Foster (Gillette) - 1 
Emma Jarvis (Gillette) - 1 
Kiana Ayers (Gillette) - 1 
Kierra Cutright (Gillette) - 1 
Deserae Wilson (Gillette) - 1 
Kaylee Abernatha (Sheridan) - 1 
Mackenzie Dougherty (Sheridan) - 1 
Tyler Claflin (Evanston) – 1 
Vanesa Ramirez (Evanston) - 1 
Maggie Justinak (Rock Springs) - 1 
Gretchen Baldwin (Rock Springs) - 1 
Chezney Mamalis (Green River) – 1 
Isabel Leininger (Green River) - 1 
Kylee Hosford (Green River) – 1 
Anna Davis (Green River) - 1 
Kylie Spangler (Kelly Walsh) – 1 
Cydney Bradley (Riverton) – 1 
Grace Miller (Riverton) – 1 
Natalie Lymburner (Riverton) - 1 
Olivia Dorrell (Laramie) – 1 
Brittany Barton (Evanston) - 1 
Tierra Short (Evanston) - 1 
Vanesa Ramirez (Evanston) - 1 
Tayler Claflin (Evanston) - 1 
Jessica Charron (Natrona) - 1 
Julia Cox (Natrona) - 1 
Lysa Orr (Natrona) - 1 
 
Individual Saves: 
Sierra Hernandez (Riverton) - 234 
Zoe Baldwin (Rock Springs) - 143 
Dakota Neumann (Green River) - 138 
Caitlin Cotrell (Evanston) – 133 
Abby Fearneyhough (Cheyenne Central) – 103 
Alyssa Stumbaugh (Gillette) - 68 
Kassie Giachino (Cheyenne South) - 54 
Zoie Jones (Sheridan) - 53 
Mackenzie Paintner (Cheyenne East) – 50 



Morgan Bury (Laramie) - 46 
Brenna Moore (Natrona) - 42 
Shae Moore (Kelly Walsh) - 30 
Christina Lacek (Gillette) - 22 
McKayla Bernatis (Rock Springs) – 20 
Celeste D'Anzi (Evanston) - 15 
Kelsea Frymire (Natrona) - 11 
Laramie Lake (Cheyenne East) - 11 
Annie Brown (Evanston) - 9 
Chelsea Thornburgh (Kelly Walsh) - 9 
Madisyn Pantle (Riverton) - 5 
Shaynna Deveraux (Kelly Walsh) – 4 
Alyssa Graham (Rock Springs) - 2 
Miranda Hinkle (Cheyenne Central) - 1 
 
Goal Differential: (Goals scored in shootouts do not apply, nor does the 
extra point a team receives for winning a shootout. However, shootout 
goals count individually.) 
 
Team:  Goals Scored: Goals Allowed: Differential: 
Gillette   93   17   +76 
Laramie   74   11   +63 
Cheyenne East  63   40   +23 
Natrona   56   35   +21 
Kelly Walsh  51   30   +21 
Sheridan   33   21   +12 
Cheyenne Central 28   18   +10 
Rock Springs  45   41   +4 
Green River  39   30   +9 
Evanston   22   72   -50 
Riverton   8   74   -66 
Cheyenne South 8   81   -73 


